12019 UPDATE ENTERTAINMENT DIVISION  - SYNTAX® - Via Asti 84/A - 10098 Rivoli (Turin) - ITALY
2 2019 UPDATE ENTERTAINMENT DIVISION  - SYNTAX® - Via Asti 84/A - 10098 Rivoli (Turin) - ITALY
SGH  Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
SGH is a modular system (internationally patented) with different configurations for a wide range of solutions to connect
devices used in many different industries. It is  made up of two main elements  (a central insert and an outer contact
modules shell), that are mechanically interlocked with each other and carry different contact types.
The Ethernet pins are inserted into insulated contact modules placed inside specific housings machined in the outer
contact modules shell. There are two SGH shell sizes available, a smaller version for 2 10GBaseT Ethernet lines (or 16

12 gold crimp contacts size 16 (0,15÷0,6mm² / AWG26÷20) 12GC
NOTES: ALL SGH CONNECTORS SUPPLIED WITH IP67 PROTECTION CAPS AS A STANDARD
Part number explanation
BLANK INSERT
Blank 0000
4 2019 UPDATE ENTERTAINMENT DIVISION  - SYNTAX® - Via Asti 84/A - 10098 Rivoli (Turin) - ITALY
SGH  Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
Exploded view
OUTER CONTACT
SHELL
ETHERNET CONTACT
MODULES
CENTRAL INSERT
SHIELD
PROPAGATORS
INSULATING
SLEEVE
Conductive galvanic surface treatment to
propagate shielding onto the capsule
The outer contact modules shell is a CrossTalk-proof section dedicated to signals that are particularly sensitive to interference
and cross-talk phenomena, such as ethernet lines and digital signals in general. The central insert is an electrically insulated
section for signal types requiring high insulation between contacts, such as main power, speaker lines or analog audio signals.
Core elements
SHIELDING
CAPSULE
52019 UPDATE ENTERTAINMENT DIVISION  - SYNTAX® - Via Asti 84/A - 10098 Rivoli (Turin) - ITALY
Syntax Gigamod Hybrid  SGH
- 2p+E  16amp  2,5mm²  /  2p 3w  23amp  AWG12
- 3p+N+E  16amp  2,5mm²  /  4p 5w  23amp  AWG12
- 2p+E  32amp  6mm²  /  2p 3w  30amp  AWG10
- 12  silver crimp contacts  size 16  (0,15÷0,6mm²  /  AWG26÷20)
- 12  gold crimp contacts  size 16  (0,15÷0,6mm²  /  AWG26÷20)
- Blank
Central insert is insulated
from the shell and shield
for total safety
Cross-talk proof
(next/fext)
module housings
EIA / TIA color coded Male and Female Ethernet contact modules (gold crimp Ethernet contacts)
Cross-talk barrier
Shield drain
Principle of operation
Central inserts
Outer contact modules
6 2019 UPDATE ENTERTAINMENT DIVISION  - SYNTAX® - Via Asti 84/A - 10098 Rivoli (Turin) - ITALY
SGH  Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
SGH2L0000MV-MMM
SGH2L inline male
Outer contact modules :
2 Ethernet lines
Central insert :
Blank
M32 reduced cable gland (7-15mm)
SGH2L12GCMV-MMM
SGH2L inline male
Outer contact modules :
2 Ethernet lines
Central insert :
12 signal contacts
M32 normal cable gland (11-21mm)
SGH2L3P16MV-MMO
SGH2L inline male
Outer contact modules :
2 Ethernet lines
Central insert :
Power contacts 2p+E 16Amp / 2p 3w 23Amp
M32 oversized cable gland (18-25mm)
SGH2L5P16MV-MMO
SGH2L inline male
Outer contact modules :
2 Ethernet lines
Central insert :